

59

M A C T776/23

MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER
KUMAR(DRIVER)

26.04.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

Sh. Kapil Dev, Ld. counsel for R1, R2 & R3.

Perusal of record reveals that there is a typographical error in the order dt. 11.03.2024 wherein it is stated that LR verification report be called from SDM.

Perusal of record reveals that disability certificate was required in this case.

Accordingly, let directions be given to M.S BSA Hospital to furnish disability certificate on or before NDOH.

Put up on 10.07.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.04.2024