

47

MACT776/23

MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR
(DRIVER)

10.07.2024

Present : Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Divya, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Disability certificate not received.

Report received from BSA Hospital that petitioner is
directed to appear before Janakpuri, Super Speciality Hospital,
Delhi for assessment of his disability.

Put up for report of LC/furnishing disability
certificate on 25.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.07.2024