

30

MACT776/23

MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR
58(DRIVER)

30.11.2024

Present : Ms. Tanisha Jain, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Rubina Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.
Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat
to be held on 14.12.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the
said date.

In case the matter could not be settled, parties are
directed to conduct evidence through Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 22.02.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ADJ-1+MACT (NW):Rohini Courts
30.11.2024