

35

MACT 776/23

MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR
(DRIVER)

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Rana, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh Dayanand Rana, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.
LC in person.

An application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of petitioner for calling the witnesses. Heard. As the witness no. 7, 8 & 9 seems to be the material witnesses to the present case. Application is allowed. Witnesses at Sr. No. 7, 8 & 9 be summoned with LC on filing of PF

The parties have submitted that there are chances of settlement and same may be referred before Lok Adalat.

Heard.

In view of submissions made, by Ld. counsel for the parties, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on 10.05.2025.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for report of LC on 17.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
30.04.2025