

**29 M A C T 776/23**

**MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR  
(DRIVER)**

03.09.2025

Pr: Ms. Rut Pawar, Ld .counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld Counsel for R3 through VC.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude the recording of evidence  
and file the report on NDOH.

List on **17.11.2025**.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+PO MACT (N/W)  
Rohini Courts  
03.09.2025