

42 M A C T 776-23

**MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR  
(DRIVER)**

**21.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is pending before Ld LC for recording evidence at the stage of RE. Ld. LC is directed to record the evidence and file the report for NDOH on **04.04.2026**.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**21.02.2026**