

51 M A C T 776/23

MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR
(DRIVER)

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Rana and Sh. Deepak Chillar, Ld.
counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for R1.

None for R2.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence at the stage of RE. It is submitted by ld. counsel for petitioner that PE was concluded around 9 months back but till date respondents have not led any evidence. The counsel for insurance company submits that R1 and R2 had expressed their will to lead RE to prove the permit, therefore, insurance company was waiting.

Hence, the right of R1 and R2 to lead RE is closed. Insurance company is directed to lead RE within 15 days and LC is directed to close evidence, if RE is not concluded and file report on NDOH.

List for FA on 11.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.05.2026