

38 M A C T 776-23

**MASTER VIRAJ RANA (INJURED) Vs. RAVINDER KUMAR  
(DRIVER)**

**11.07.2026**

Present: Sh. Mohit Aggarwal and Deepak Chhilar , Ld.  
counsels for petitioner  
Sh. Daya Nand Rana Ld. counsel for R1 & R2  
through VC.  
Ms. Divya Rana Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.  
Ms. Divya, Ld. LC through VC

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for R-1 & 2 that  
R-1 has expired and he undertakes to file the death certificate of  
R-1 on the Next date of hearing.

LC filed her report today.

Put up for FA on 14.09.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**11.07.2026**